
New Castle County 4-H Clubs 2018-2019 

2/27/19 

4-H Club Name New           
Members? 

Accept 
Cloverbuds Leader Email Interest Meeting Place 

BEAR AREA 
Bear 4-H Club Yes Yes Wally Gott excessacres@verizon.net Animals Walther Farm, Bear, 1st. Mon. of every month, 7 pm 

Craft Connection 4-H 
Club 

Yes Dawn Wallace tooblessed624@aol.com Crafting, General 3rd or 4th Fri of the month, leader’s home 

MIDDLETOWN AREA 
Heavenly Hooves Yes Yes Ann Blackmore grayfoxfarm1111@gmail.com horses, sheep, 

poultry 
April- Oct.:. 1111 Dutch Neck Rd, 2nd Sat. of month, 2:30 pm- 
Nov.- March:Delaware City Library, 2nd Sat. of month, 2:30 pm  

Summit Bridge Yes Yes Brenda Shaffer brendashaffer@verizon.net General Summit United Methodist Church; 2nd Wed. of the month; 
 7 - 8:30pm 

NEWARK AREA 
Camp Counselor Club 
(ages 13-19) 

Yes No Betsy Morris betsym@udel.edu Camp Counseling, 
Citizenship, Leadership 

NCC 4-H Office; 3 r d  Tuesday of the month 

Clover Quest Yes Yes Blaky Wasgatt blaktricia@hotmail.com General 3rd Friday of the month; Newark Library 
4:00pm - 5:30pm 

Cow Pals Cloverbud 
(5 - 7 years old) 

Yes Yes Karen Gouge kgouge@udel.edu General NCC 4-H Office; 7pm - 8:30pm 
2nd Wednesday of the month; 

Environmental Yes Yes Joyce Van Stan javanstan@comcast.net Environment Wetland stream site in Pike Creek/ Newark- TBD 
Contact Leader for more info 

Flock of Friends Yes Yes Robyn Hunter robyn.hunter@blackrock.com General Ebenezer Church; 2nd Monday of the month; 6:30pm 

Porter Gang Yes Yes Kim Klair Karen 
Gouge 

swimmomklair@gmail.com General 4-H Office; 7pm - 8:30pm 2nd Wednesday of the month;

Holy Angels 

(Holy Angels 4 & 5 Grades) 

Yes 
      No Joyce Van Stan javanstan@comcast.net General Holy Angels- 2nd and 4th Friday of the month, during the school year 

Sheep Yes Liz Piazza lizpiazza@comcast.net livestock, general 

Tails 'n Trails Yes No Tricia Clifton pclifton145@gmail.com Horses, General Cornerstone UMC, 3135 Summit Bridge Rd; 1st Wednesday of the 
month; 7pm- 8:30pm 
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Cloverbuds 

Leader Email Interest Meeting Place 

Pike Creek Area 

Meado-Larks Yes Yes Janice & Richard Melson jemelson@udel.edu 
rmelson@udel.edu  

General Skyline United Methodist Church; 2nd Wednesday of the month; 7pm 
- 8:30pm

Towle Crafters Yes No Maureen Hoffman Ernst cmmcmk@udel.edu Crafting Towle, Mondays 1:00-5:00 pm 
Towle Students in middle and high school 

TOWNSEND AREA 
Blackbird Club Yes Yes LeAnn Klerlein Hickchick1405@aol.com Blackbird Community Center- may change, First Saturday of the 

month, 6 pm 
Stump Corner Yes Yes Jenny Trunfio jltrunfio@gmail.com General Immanuel United Methodist Chuch; Townsend; First Tuesday 

of the month, 6:30 pm - 8:00 pm; 
  NCC Conservation, 

Wildlife & Hunting Club 
Yes No Gary Utley (302) 272-0026 Shooting Sports 

WILMINGTON AREA 
Bellevue Yes Elisa King elisagking@gmail.com General Bellevue Community Center 

Hearts, Hands & Horses 
(Therapeutic Riding) 

Yes Laurie Ross Ross.laurie0@gmail.com Equine- therapeutic riding Wellspring Farms-Acepts 4 years of age and up-Special Needs 

Springer Middle 4-H Club 
(Springer Middle students) 

No Jared Czarnota 
Alex DelCollo 

jmc338@gmail.com Aquaponics Springer Middle School 

St. Ann’s School Sarah Berninger Berninger59@comcast.net General 
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